
NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

CONTRACTOR: ARTE Inc  AMENDMENT #: 1 

GRANT # if applicable: __________________________________________ AGREEMENT #: 96364019 

ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT 

GRANT NAME: ESSER II C/O       DATE: 08/22/2023 

FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT: ESSER II C/O 

ACCT # FOR AGREEMENT: 2552-6364-56697-SS34 

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT:  $53,300.00 

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT:   $53,300.00 

__X__ACTUAL     OR    ________ESTIMATE 

AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT:  $ 20,000.00 

___X____ INCREASE OR   _______DECREASE 

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT:  $ 73,300.00 

FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT:    
- ESSER II C/O: 2552-6364-56697-SS34 ($53,300.00)

- 21st Century Cohort 19 C/O: 2579-6454--56694-0444 ($20,000.00)

DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT:  
- This amendment will increase the scope of work to support 150 students and their families for ARTE’s family fun day

in collaboration with Farnam Camp on September 16th, 2023. This Hispanic heritage celebration will provide families
with a full-day camp experience with an assortment of activities including transportation, breakfast, snacks, lunch,
special performances, and giveaways/care packages for families. The cost for the event is $20,000 ($133 per family).
Increasing he original funding amount of $53,300.00 by $20,000.00 for a new total of $73,300.00.

ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT 

CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE:  _________________________________________    
(Name) 

  __________________________________________ 
(Title) 

NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

_______________________________________________ _______________ 
President          (Date) 

08/22/2023
  ______________ 
       (Date) 

Director



 
26 Atwater St. New Haven, CT 06513    203-804-9175    www.arte-inc.com 
 

 
August 22, 2023  
 

 
 
Gemma Lumpkin 
Director of Youth, Family & Community Engagement. 
New Haven Public Schools 
54 Meadow Street 
New Haven, CT  06519 
 
 
Dear Gemma: 
 
ARTE is submitting this proposal for a “Family Fun Day” at Farnam Camp.  One of the 
following dates will be selected September 16, 17, 23, 24.    
 
The day will include the following.    
 
Scope of Services:  

• NHPS Families will be invited to spend a day at Camp. 

• The day is open to 100-150 families.   

• Breakfast, snacks and lunch will be served. 

• Families will have full use of the facilities. 

• There will be planned games and activities. 

• A performance or special presentation will take place. 

• The day will celebrate Hispanic Heritage month. 

• Giveaways will be provided to attendees. 

• Bus transportation will be included. 
 
Cost:  $20,000 
 
Please let us know if you have any questions or need further details. 
 
Respectfully, 

 
David S. Greco 
Cofounder / Executive Director 
 
 

 

http://www.arte-inc.com/













































